
Monthly Weather Summary – December 2011 

Palouse Conservation Field Station 

  
 Air 

Temperature 
 Precipitation  Snow 

 Pan 
Evap 

Growing Degree 
Days 

Heat Degree 
Days 

Cool Degree 
Days 

   Degrees F  Inches  Inches  Inches  32 Degrees F  65 Degrees F  65 Degrees F 

 Date  Max   Min   Daily  Daily 
  On 

Ground 
  Daily Daily   Cumul. Daily Cumul.    Daily  Cumul. 

1 39 25 0 0 33 33 0 0

2 37 25 0 0 34 67 0 0

3 39 19 0 0 36 103 0 0

4 32 22 0 0 38 141 0 0

5 39 21 0 0 35 176 0 0

6 35 21 0 0 37 213 0 0

7 43 25 2 2 31 244 0 0

8 39 15 0 2 38 282 0 0

9 35 18 0 2 39 321 0 0

10 42 22 0 2 33 354 0 0

11 46 18 0 2 33 387 0 0

12 26 20 0 2 42 429 0 0

13 26 22 0 2 41 470 0 0

14 27 23 0 2 40 510 0 0

15 36 24 0.06 0.5 1.0 0 2 35 545 0 0

16 33 27 0 2 35 580 0 0

17 40 32 4 6 29 609 0 0

18 46 31 7 13 27 635 0 0

19 37 26 T T T 0 13 34 669 0 0

20 33 25 0 13 36 705 0 0

21 39 21 0 13 35 740 0 0

22 35 19 0 13 38 778 0 0

23 33 21 0 13 38 816 0 0

24 40 25 1 13 33 848 0 0

25 39 32 4 17 30 878 0 0

26 46 23 T 3 19 31 908 0 0

27 41 23 0.02 T T 0 19 33 941 0 0

28 52 35 0.31 12 31 22 963 0 0

29 52 38 0.40 13 44 20 983 0 0

30 46 37 1.02 10 53 24 1006 0 0

31 44 27 0.09 4 57 30 1036 0 0

 


